Highland Cross 1991 Individual Results

Highland Cross 1991 Individual Prizes
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Kenneth Riddle
Martin Dean
Douglas Fox

Ben Preece
Richard Davidson
Peter Fletcher
Dennis Murphy
Robin Gatemsy
Alasdair Mackenzie
Gordon Fraser
Lional Wylie
Scott Balfour
Paul Garner
Simpn Harrison
Andrew Johnston
lain Tack

Adrian Askew
Charles Thomson
Gordon Mackay
lain Cruickshank
George Mitchell
Alexander Whyte
James McLardy
Graham Beaton
Glenn Shaw
Ginny Pollard
Gordon Ewing
Clifford Davidson
Bruce MacKay
Norman Dickson
Robert MacRae
Ben Kellett
Danny Bow

Bill Hepburn
Stephen Barrett
Eoin Cursiter
John Smith
Nicholas Lancaster
Alexander Brett
William Hutchison
Alasdair Cain
David Crowley

G George

David Warren
Roger Coombs
Graham Laing
Peter Wilson
Edward Harvey
Roderick MacSween
Martin Crawshaw
James Cameron
David Scrimegour
Michael Jones

3.27.42
3.28.49
3.32.18
3.34.09
3.34.58
3.35.07
3.43.09
3.43.45
3.44.50
3.45.40
3.46.12
3.46.50
3.47.34
3.48.48
3.49.48
3.50.00
3.52.21
3.53.23
3.54.16
3.55.12
3.556.20
3.55.27
3.556.57
3.56.27
3.56.47
3.56.55
3.57.15
3.57.22
3.57.43
3.58.43
4.00.01
4.00.04
4.00.43
4.00.44
4.02.13
4.03.40
4.04.07
4.04.57
4.05.46
4.07.46
4.08.08
4.08.23
4.08.24
4.08.59
4.09.18
4.10.13
4.11.33
4.11.37
4.12.23
4.12.25
4.12.28
4.12.51
4.13.01

First - Gent

First - Lady

First - Over 50

First - Super Veteran Gent
First - Super Veteran Lady
First - Veteran Gent

First - Veteran Lady
Special Endeavour Trophy

Kenneth Riddle
Ginny Pollard
Norman Dickson
Ben Preece

Toni Respinger
Scott Balfour
Elizabeth McLardy
Murray Scott

3.27.42
3.56.55
3.58.43
3.34.09
4.42.04
3.46.50
4.16.37

Highland Cross 1991 Team Prizes

First - Open Team

First - Overall Gents Team
First - Veteran Gents Team
First - Veteran Ladies Team
First - Local Team

First - Business Team

First - Medical Team

First - Services Team

First - Fire Service

First - Mountain Rescue

Virile Vets

Cranmore Coasters

Old Dogs

Chiffons

Ross-shire Roads "B"

Bikes of Inverness
Aberdeen Medics

RAF Kinloss

Dalcross Fireflies

Cairngorm Mountain Rescue




54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Peter Stephen
Julian Grant
William Smillie
Charles Summers
George Brunton
Steve Smaithwaite
Davy Moy

Philip Templeton
Alasdair Easton
Paul Wellman
John Douglas
Chris Madigan
Elizabeth McLardy
Rodger Tavendale
Andy Tivendale
David Ewan
James Hotchkis
Kevin Mclnnes
Hew Fraser
Andrew Rolph
lain Morton

Ewan Scott

John Hewitt
Martin Hyman
Derek MacKenzie
Hamish MacDonald
Barry Duncan
Colin McAndrew
Alan Fulton
Malcolm Laing
Roderick Curtis
Kevin Henderson
Bernard Welsh
David Martin
Charles Hunter
Sidney Pask
Gordon Yule
David Goff

Alex Pirrie
Michael Norgate
D F Peck

Duncan Mackay
Kenneth Carter
Donald Grant
George Dingwall
Callum Scott
George Swanson
Graham Armstrong
Blair MacKay
Anthony Perridge
Peter Morgan
Scott Russell

lan Firth

Scot Duffton
John Fulton

4.13.14
4.13.25
4.13.39
4.13.41
4.14.07
4.14.23
4.15.21
4.15.23
4.16.15
4.16.15
4.16.20
4.16.36
4.16.37
4.16.37
4.16.38
4.16.52
4.16.56
4.17.04
4.17.55
4.18.38
4.19.29
4.19.35
4.20.13
4.20.49
4.20.51
4.21.01
4.21.13
4.21.30
4.21.31
4.22.17
4.22.57
4.23.17
4.23.57
4.24.08
4.24.20
4.24.54
4.25.22
4.25.41
4.25.52
4.26.09
4.26.17
4.26.21
4.26.29
4.27.31
4.27.35
4.28.24
4.28.29
4.28.42
4.28.43
4.28.54
4.28.59
4.29.27
4.29.50
4.29.52
4.29.56



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

Alan Dobie

John Watt

Brian Edment
Cathel Macleod
Paul Anderson

R Nicolson

Peter Smith
Alastair MacLeod
Lester Haining
Graeme Williamson
Aneas Taylor
Janine Robertson
Paul Williams
Nigel Kelman
John Ireland
Frederick Bartlett
Brian MacKenzie
A J Paton

Jim Marshall

lan Hay

Graeme Campbell
lain MacDonald
Graeme Moffat
Peter Wilkes
Robert Watson
Neil Sutherland
Graham Brooks
J Davidson

Neil grieve

Derek Cumming
Robert Donaldson
Jim Cunningham
Alistair McKinnon
Thomas McKee
Rodger Jenkins
Andrew Caughey
Jack Sim

Paul Smith
Kenneth bryson
Susan Low
Donald MacKay
Helen Shanon
George Fraser
George Burgess
James Davidson
Brian Bell

Peter Sanctuary
Gerald Box

John Hamilton
Roger Own
Grahame Mitchell
Donald MacLeod
Alexander Mills
Keith Bryers
William Struthers

4.30.06
4.30.14
4.30.58
43122
4.31.25
4.31.43
4.31.49
43152
4.32.20
4.32.54
4.32.54
4.32.57
4.33.09
43325
4.33.29
4.33.30
4.33.42
4.33.43
4.35.06
4.35.09
4.35.39
4.35.45
4.35.59
4.36.06
4.36.10
4.36.25
4.36.33
4.36.37
4.36.38
4.36.40
4.36.41
4.36.44
4.37.13
4.37.24
4.37.28
4.37.30
4.37.38
4.37.43
4.37.59
4.38.11
4.38.21
4.38.22
4.38.24
4.38.48
4.39.14
4.39.56
4.39.57
4.40.08
4.40.15
4.40.41
4.40.54
4.41.04
4.41.06
4.41.13
4.41.24



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218

William Sutherland
Henry Cassie
Toni Respinger
Neil Macdonald
Alistair Beeley
Tony Burley
Ruth Blackburn
Andrew Thompson
Colin Findlay
Philip Masheter
Michael Turriani
David Park

lan Leslie

Alan Knott
David Hewitson
Gordon Ramsay
Don Giles

John Hawco
lain Wheeler
Fiona Scott
Kenneth Mackay
William Aird
James MacKay
John Baxter
George Bethune
B W Burtwell
Don Hawthorn
Karen Hogg

Neil Mutch

Colin Campbell
Christopher Bell
Rodger Williams
William Smart
James Davidson
James Reid
Mark Black

Guy Newson
Forbes Duguid
Roy Morris
Philip Glennie
John Hird
Rodger Walters
B Docherty

Eric Patrick
Derek Dunn
Gordon Stewart
Bob Cooper
Gregor McMeechan
John Morrison
Steven Beaven
Callum Bulloch
Roy Burrell
Peter Blackburn
Stephen Shaw
James Shand

4.41.27
4.41.36
4.42.04
4.42.06
4.42.35
4.42.38
4.42.42
4.43.02
4.43.08
4.43.18
4.43.24
4.43.25
4.43.37
4.43.38
4.44.23
4.44.38
4.44.58
4.45.06
4.45.30
4.45.35
4.45.41
4.45.56
4.46.01
4.46.05
4.46.07
4.46.48
4.46.50
4.47.14
4.47.18
4.47.19
4.47.20
4.47.33
4.47.41
4.47.52
4.48.12
4.48.16
4.48.17
4.48.23
4.48.32
4.48.37
4.48.42
4.49.02
4.49.02
4.49.08
4.49.08
4.49.20
4.49.35
4.49.51
4.49.52
4.49.53
4.49.59
4.50.09
4.50.14
4.50.16
4.50.26



219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273

John Ruickbuie
William Mackenzie
George Mackenzie
George Gunn
Fraser Ross
Malcolm Ross
David Miller

Alan Forsyth

Bill Smith

Ewan Gowrie
Allan Murray
John Stewart
George Stapleton
David Ewen
David Rose

John Fraser
Sinclair Gair
Peter Widolf
Damon Powell
Anthony Wall
Ewen Macdonald
Paul Marrs
Robert Ellis

Gay Faulkner
Richard Knight
Valeir Innes
Donald Campbell
Richard Chester
Alasdair Mackay
Robert Macdonald
James White
Susan Kirkwood
Stanley Dryburgh
Andrew Menzies
Peter Hendry
Alistair Norrie
Mark Hamilton
Ben Macgregor
Liz Gray

Graeme Smith
Derek Masson
Alistair Gracie
Jean Sharp
Donald Somerville
Paul Dilks
George Lyon
Alan Ross

Ann Duckworth
Donnie Macdonald
Rown Birill

James Grant
George Gibson
Kenneth Provan
Alan Slessor
Robert Munro

4.50.29
4.50.31
4.50.39
4.50.50
4.50.51
4.50.53
4.50.59
4.51.04
4.51.24
45152
45157
45212
4.52.18
4.52.25
4.52.41
452,55
4.53.06
4.53.14
4.53.33
4.53.34
4.53.37
4.53.40
4.53.41
4.53.47
4.54.18
45418
4.54.23
45433
4.54.42
4.54.43
4.54.44
4.54.47
4.55.13
4.55.24
4.55.49
45557
4.56.23
4.56.27
4.56.32
4.56.35
4.56.42
4.56.42
4.56.43
4.56.44
4.56.53
4.57.08
4.57.09
4.57.54
4.58.10
4.58.27
4.58.31
4.58.33
4.58.52
4.59.03
4.59.27



274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

Sally Widdowson
Donald MacKay
Neil Anderson
Douglas Abernethy
Walter Duff

Jack MaclLeod
James Hailes
Carolyn Masheter
Leslie Gilmour
Hector Nicolson
Kenneth Clunas

Charles Woodhouse

Louise Davidson
John Poland
Wendy Jones
Roslyn MacKay
Edmund Stefamak
William McKerrow
Hamish MacMillan
Derek Chambers
John Lee

Helen Cole
Ronald Hawthorn
James Mailer
John Pottie

Joyce Norgate
Gordon Ricey
Alfred Leslie

Alexander Mackintosh

E McRuden
William Dearing
Bruce Chisholm
Eric Lawther
James Lowe
Robert Hanna
William Halliday
Robin Mitchell
Christopher Smith
Alan Jamieson
Graham James
William Maclean
David Nichols
Christine Murray
Les Arthur
Michael Rust
James Reid

B A Urquhart
Mathew Dilks
Michael Sutherland
Kathleen Greene
Sheila Cluley
John Edwards
lain Russell

Joe Quinn

John Breckenridge

4.59.41
4.59.44
4.59.55
5.00.48
5.01.02
5.01.12
5.01.14
5.01.29
5.01.35
5.01.50
5.02.30
5.02.41
5.02.54
5.02.54
5.03.04
5.03.05
5.03.41
5.03.48
5.04.06
5.04.35
5.05.10
5.05.16
5.05.21
5.05.35
5.05.40
5.05.41
5.05.49
5.06.10
5.06.33
5.07.46
5.08.01
5.08.29
5.08.30
5.08.45
5.09.18
5.09.20
5.09.25
5.09.36
5.09.36
5.09.50
5.10.31
5.11.03
5.11.32
5.11.43
5.11.45
5.12.02
5.12.03
5.12.08
5.12.30
5.12.32
5.12.49
5.12.53
5.13.10
5.14.05
5.14.07



329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383

Russel Moores
Grant Sutherland
Stephen Ryde
David Moss
Nancy Mackinnon
Donlad Burns
James Duncan
Finlday Macrae
lain Rice

S Reynolds
Callum More
John Coleman
Anthony Dawson
Janice Borland

J Stewart

Stuart Obree
Hugh Chisholm
Hugh MacKay
Alan Ryan

Mary McKean
Michael Hewitt
John Moore
Graham Forbes

Simon Tye

Margaret Woodhouse

Philip Simpson
James Hand
George Campbell
Nigel Shepherd
Andrew Roxby
Peter Fettes
Scott Allen
Patricia Gordon
Susan Harkins
Daniel Fraser
Olive Fraser
Gladys Man
David Mackenzie
Duncan MacRae
Ronald Birwie
Gavin Harcus

R C Rattray
Stewart Anderson
Martin Ross
William Shepherd
Elizabeth Blackburn
Alison Smith
Maggie Rodger
Moira Broadhead
David Johnson
Alan Michie
George Fraser
Stephen Lynch
John Considine
Linda Ness

5.14.12
5.14.13
5.14.14
5.14.38
5.14.49
5.15.10
5.15.15
5.15.30
5.16.09
5.16.11
5.17.18
5.18.01
5.18.08
5.18.20
5.18.45
5.19.03
5.19.09
5.19.19
5.19.24
5.19.33
5.19.54
5.20.15
5.20.24
5.21.10
5.21.20
5.21.27
5.21.32
5.21.53
5.21.55
5.22.09
5.22.11
5.23.08
5.23.42
5.24.10
5.24.11
5.24.20
5.24.43
5.24.44
5.24.45
5.25.10
5.25.10
5.25.20
5.25.28
5.25.29
5.25.46
5.25.53
5.26.13
5.26.44
5.27.15
5.27.15
5.27.16
5.27.23
5.27.28
5.27.30
5.27.34



384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438

Duncan MacLean
James Cooney
Alexander Kemp
David Darge
Susan Drew
Philip Fraser
Dennis Caie
Catherine Morton
Roderick MacLeod
Brian McCruden
Andrew Fraser

Roslyn Macdonald-Brown

Shirley MclIntosh
Morris Macleod
Douglas Paterson
John Budge
Brian Findlay
Alan Maclntosh
Alex Matheson
Gordon Hines
Gordon Redfern
Stephen Roberts
Donald MacLeod
Francis Wilbur
Tim Griffiths

Ruth Tramschek
Chris Stuart

Paul Sanctuary
Mark Taylor
Duncan Hilleary
Donald Macdonald
Calum Mackenzie
Thomas Speirs
Elaine Stewart
David Mateer
Peter Stephen
David Currie
Christine Birrell
Marie Wheeler
Alasdair Hilleary
Nan Burtwell
Kate Fraser
Christine Blyth
Lesley Shirlaw
Willian Allen

John Breckenridge
Jane Paul
Sharon Maclintyre
Graham Forsyth
Michael Mulvihill
Jenny Hepburn
John Talbot
Moira Finlayson
Alexander Donald
Andrew Mitchell

5.28.34
5.28.39
5.28.50
5.28.52
5.29.02
5.29.47
5.29.54
5.29.56
5.29.56
5.30.12
5.30.36
5.31.10
5.31.32
5.31.51
5.31.54
5.33.07
5.33.11
5.34.12
5.34.21
5.34.46
5.35.18
5.35.21
5.36.03
5.36.15
5.36.26
5.36.32
5.36.40
5.37.09
5.37.10
5.37.21
5.37.25
5.37.47
5.37.50
5.37.58
5.38.03
5.41.44
5.41.46
5.41.48
5.41.59
5.42.37
5.43.26
5.44.31
5.45.07
5.45.08
5.45.37
5.45.39
5.46.38
5.46.50
5.46.59
5.48.59
5.49.12
5.49.37
5.49.38
5.49.41
5.49.44



439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493

Malcolm Duckworth
Hamish Feggans
Neil Francis
Norma Hall
Charles Smith
Joan Wade

Geoff Calder

D Matheson
Alastair Borrowman
Evelyn Ewan
Valerie Springett
James Hutchison
Moira Webster
Donald Macleod
Catherine Willox
Alexander Willox
Norman Brown
Elizabeth Bibby
Murray Scott
Ronald Mclean
Graeme Jackson
Rowland Shallcross
John McDonald
Andrew Grant

lan Curphey

Grant McNicol
Kenneth Watson
John MacPherson
David Lyall

Dennis Swanson
Linda Macauslan
Martin Kane
William Tring
Rachael Tring
Brian Lawrie
Frederick Farquhar
Aldie Fraser
Douglas Stuart
David McWilliams
Donald MacLeod
Jackie Mackay
Elizabeth Morrison
Colin Fettes
Malcolm Hannah
James Rhodes

N Hathe

Ann Fraser
Michael McCulloch
Bill Sloan

Duncan Dyker
Gavin MacLeannan
Kennety Jacobs
Louise McKenzie
Julia Bates

David Blaney

5.50.43
5.50.50
5.51.08
5.52.06
5.52.27
5.53.10
5.53.41
5.53.42
5.54.35
5.56.13
5.56.15
5.56.33
5.56.35
5.56.36
5.57.05
5.57.06
5.57.13
5.57.24
5.57.26
5.57.27
5.57.55
5.58.12
5.59.19
6.01.54
6.02.25
6.03.19
6.03.54
6.04.42
6.05.24
6.05.26
6.06.14
6.06.51
6.08.04
6.08.04
6.08.10
6.08.51
6.08.54
6.10.36
6.11.15
6.11.33
6.12.05
6.12.08
6.12.23
6.12.49
6.12.53
6.13.10
6.13.25
6.14.12
6.14.16
6.14.55
6.15.05
6.17.04
6.17.16
6.17.16
6.18.59



494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548

David Hamilton
Len Findlay
Gavin Findlay
Andrew Grant
Richard Fraser
James Fraser-Lee
David Calder
Derek Forsyth
Angie Fraser
Patricia Perridge
Andrew Fraser
Anne Hambleton
Thoams Cumming
Robert Coxon
Alisdair Lonnen
John Cathcart
Caroline Swain
John A Smith
Kevin Fitzgerald
Kevin Bain
Robert Gordon
Lynne Marshall
Derek Flyn
Frank Winston
Timothy Laing

Jonathan Wotherspoon

Fiona McCallum
Mark Wilson
Sheila Maio

John Szarkiewicz
lain Cameron
Stanley Hand
Allan Clark

Helen Stephen
Isable McCallum
Jonathan Wittrick
Leslie Symmons
Dawn Rich
Winifred Henderson
Nicholas Jack
Donald MacFarlane
Roderick Beaton
Elizabeth MacKay
Douglass Courts
James Yule

David Munro
Philip Mann

Terry McLean
Isobel MacLennan
Andrew Johnstone
George Reid
Charles Thain
Kaeron Sanctuary
Barrie Kay
Maureen Wilkson

6.19.04
6.20.47
6.20.49
6.23.17
6.24.40
6.24.41
6.26.58
6.27.42
6.28.36
6.28.48
6.29.26
6.29.40
6.31.03
6.32.29
6.33.14
6.33.15
6.36.02
6.39.20
6.39.30
6.39.45
6.42.40
6.44.43
6.46.18
6.46.46
6.47.57
6.48.11
6.52.04
6.52.58
6.53.11
6.53.22
6.54.00
6.55.30
6.57.48
6.59.28
7.00.30
7.03.21
7.03.40
7.03.41
7.03.48
7.04.10
7.09.32
7.13.48
7.15.40
7.19.25
7.22.51
7.24.21
7.24.42
7.25.29
7.32.46
7.34.03
7.35.15
7.37.07
7.37.34
7.39.00
7.39.26



549 Anna Cathcart 7.45.14

550 Michael Allan 7.46.50
551 Helen Foord 7.48.02
552 Mhairi Legge 7.48.12
553 Dorothy Pegg 7.49.15
554 Jennifer Bell 7.50.53
555 Lachlan MacCorquodale 7.57.23
556 Archibald Macphee 8.01.53
557 Jennifer Thomas 8.03.50
5568 Moira MacColl 8.05.17
559 Jacqueline Brodie 8.11.36
560 Amy Chisholm 8.14.45
561 Kenneth Ballock 8.16.14
562 Peter White 8.19.04
563 Colin Baillie 8.20.49
564 Elizabeth Baillie 8.24.31
565 June Thomson 8.24.32
566 Alexander Macdonald 8.26.31
567 Tina Scorguie 8.27.22
568 Mary Finlay 8.29.03
569 Michael Murray 8.32.00

570 Valerie Smith 8.32.01




